PTO-1595 1.25 98



100022550

VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

LY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1.		Name and address of receiving parties:
	Name of conveying parties: Torbett B. Guenther	Name: Torbett B. Guenther and Dolores Guenther
	Additional names of conveying parties attached? No	S. PTC 9519
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
	● Assignment □ Merger	8922 Tamarack Court
	□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City: Plymouth State: Michigan Country: USA
	□ Other:	
	Execution Date: September 16, 1998	Additional names & addresses) attached? No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is: September 16, 1998
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes ● No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
	Name: BARNES, KISSELLE, RAISCH, CHOATE WHITTEMORE & HULBERT, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	Name: BARNES, KISSELLE, RAISCH, CHOATE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  • Enclosed \$ 420.00 (filing/recording fees)
	Name: BARNES, KISSELLE, RAISCH, CHOATE WHITTEMORE & HULBERT, P.C.	
	Name: BARNES, KISSELLE, RAISCH, CHOATE WHITTEMORE & HULBERT, P.C.  Internal Address: 3500 Penobscot Building  Street Address: 645 Griswold Street	• Enclosed \$ 420.00 (filing/recording fees)
	Name: BARNES, KISSELLE, RAISCH, CHOATE WHITTEMORE & HULBERT, P.C.  Internal Address: 3500 Penobscot Building	● Enclosed <b>\$ 420.00 (filling/recording fees)</b> □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Name: BARNES, KISSELLE, RAISCH, CHOATE WHITTEMORE & HULBERT, P.C.  Internal Address: 3500 Penobscot Building  Street Address: 645 Griswold Street  City: Detroit State: MI ZIP: 48226	<ul> <li>Enclosed \$ 420.00 (filling/recording fees)</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Deposit Account Number: 02-1000</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit</li> </ul>
-	Name: BARNES, KISSELLE, RAISCH, CHOATE WHITTEMORE & HULBERT, P.C.  Internal Address: 3500 Penobscot Building  Street Address: 645 Griswold Street  City: Detroit State: MI ZIP: 48226	<ul> <li>Enclosed \$ 420.00 (filling/recording fees)</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Deposit Account Number: 02-1000         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)     </li> </ul>
9.	Name: BARNES, KISSELLE, RAISCH, CHOATE WHITTEMORE & HULBERT, P.C.  Internal Address: 3500 Penobscot Building  Street Address: 645 Griswold Street  City: Detroit State: MI ZIP: 48226	<ul> <li>Enclosed \$ 420.00 (filling/recording fees)</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Deposit Account Number: 02-1000         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)     </li> </ul>
9.	Name: BARNES, KISSELLE, RAISCH, CHOATE WHITTEMORE & HULBERT, P.C.  Internal Address: 3500 Penobscot Building  Street Address: 645 Griswold Street  City: Detroit State: MI ZIP: 48226  DO NOT USE  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document.  Robert C. Collins	<ul> <li>Enclosed \$ 420.00 (filling/recording fees)</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Deposit Account Number: 02-1000         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)     </li> </ul>
9.	Name: BARNES, KISSELLE, RAISCH, CHOATE WHITTEMORE & HULBERT, P.C.  Internal Address: 3500 Penobscot Building  Street Address: 645 Griswold Street  City: Detroit State: MI ZIP: 48226  DO NOT USE  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document:  Robert C. Collins  Name of Person Signing	Enclosed \$ 420.00 (filing/recording fees)      Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number: 02-1000  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE  mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  November 25, 1998
9.	Name: BARNES, KISSELLE, RAISCH, CHOATE WHITTEMORE & HULBERT, P.C.  Internal Address: 3500 Penobscot Building  Street Address: 645 Griswold Street  City: Detroit State: MI ZIP: 48226  DO NOT USE  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document:  Robert C. Collins  Name of Person Signing	Enclosed \$ 420.00 (filling/recording fees)      Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number: 02-1000  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE  mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  November 25, 1998  Date
9.	Name: BARNES, KISSELLE, RAISCH, CHOATE WHITTEMORE & HULBERT, P.C.  Internal Address: 3500 Penobscot Building  Street Address: 645 Griswold Street  City: Detroit State: MI ZIP: 48226  DO NOT USE  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document:  Robert C. Collins  Name of Person Signing	Enclosed \$ 420.00 (filling/recording fees)      Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number: 02-1000  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE  mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  November 25, 1998  Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, TORBETT B. GUENTHER have invented certain improvements in a CONCEALED GRAB BAR for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, Torbett B. Guenther and Dolores Guenther, individuals residing at 498 Farmer Street, Plymouth, Michigan 48170, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I, Torbett B. Guenther by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said individuals and their assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with each country of the Union, in and to said invention as described in the patent application executed by me on the Lorentz day of September, 1998, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and in and to said application and any Letters patent that may be granted in pursuance of said application and any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof, and in and to any reissue and reexamination of any such patent, and in and to any patent applications which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States and any Letters Patent grated thereon.

1

PATENT REEL: 9635 FRAME: 0130

I further authorize said individuals to apply for foreign patents on said invention in its own name or through its designees, including subsidiaries, related companies or assignees, under the International Convention or otherwise, and I further agree to execute all papers, including those required for the United States and foreign application, and to perform such other proper acts as said corporation may deem necessary to secure to said corporation or its designees the rights herein assigned.

Porwett B. Cuntum

STATE OF MICHIGAN

On this 16 day of SEP TEMBER 1998, before me a Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared Torbett B. Guenther to me known to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

State of County of

TIMOTHY C. YOE NOTARY PUBLIC - WAYNE COUNTY, MI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/01/09

My Comm. Expires:

[NOTARY SEAL]

BARNES, KISSELLE, RAISCH, CHOATE, WHITTEMORE & HULBERT, P.C. 3500 Penobscot Building 645 Griswold Street Detroit, Michigan 48226-4217

**RECORDED: 11/25/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9635 FRAME: 0131